

St. Martin Council on Aging, Inc. Breaux Bridge Calendar of Events

August 2023

August 3rd **12:00 PM – Pokeno** resumes.

August 8th **12::00 PM-1:00 PM – Live Music** by local musician **Brazos Huval.**

August 9th **9:00 AM – Allison Bourque** with Fussell Group Insurance Advisors will call Bingo & provide

door prizes.

August 16th **11:30 AM – Allison Bourque with Fussell Group Insurance, along with LHC,** will sponsor an

ice cream social. This is a free event. Please call (337) 332-3063 to register in advance.

August 31st 8:30 AM – Ali Devillier with Nature's Link will discuss services, healthy eating choices, and

respond to questions.

11:30 AM – Birthday Bash sponsored by Erana Mayes with Aetna

Weekly Events

MONDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM - BINGO

TUESDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM - BINGO

WEDNESDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM – BINGO 12:00 PM to 3:00 PM-POKENO

THURSDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM – BINGO 12:00 PM-2:00 PM - BINGO

FRIDAY

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM - BINGO

OUR MISSION

"Making Every day...A Better Day"

The St. Martin Council on Aging, Inc., is committed to enhancing the quality of life for the aging in St. Martin Parish by creating an atmosphere of respect and affirming the self-worth of the aging through the promotion of services which enhance well-being and enable seniors to remain self-sufficient.

MEMBERSHIP

Membership is open to all St. Martin Parish residents 18 years of age or older.

^{*}All Bingo games are played at a nickel (.05) per card, with a ten (10) card max, per game. All cards must be registered with the Bingo Clerk before the start of each game.

CONTACT INFORMATION

391 Cannery Road, Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 39, Breaux Bridge, LA 70517

Phone: 337-332-3063

Hours of Operation: Monday – Friday, 8:00AM to 3:30PM Website: www.stmartincouncilonaginginc.com

LIKE US ON:

FACEBOOK: SMCOA St. Martin TWITTER: @SMCOA_STMARTIN INSTAGRAM: #StMartinCouncil